PRIM PTO-1595 NUU RECOF 02-02 Rev. 6-93) DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 1 3 0		ET	U.S. DEPARTA Palen	l and Trademar
Tab settings ⇒ □ □ ▼		V	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents . 1012	5 <u>515</u> 9	d origina	I documents or c	opy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
ALI PAYBARAH	Name: Ceramaspeed Limited p			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XXNo	Internal Addre	ess:		u.s. P
3. Nature of conveyance:				09/
XX Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Addres	s: Zorte	ch Avenue	, ic
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Oldington, Kidderminste Worcetershire DY11 7DY			
	UNI [*]	TED KIN	IGDOM State:	ZIP:
Other Execution Date: 10 December 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🗷 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	•	. \	210
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta	ched? 🖸 Yes 🖎 No	0°	1/4822	
		0°		
Additional numbers atta	ched? O Yes OX No 6. Total number	of applicati	ons and patents	involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Tra. S. Dorman, Esq.	ched? 🖸 Yes 🖎 No	of applicati	ons and patents	involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq.	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applicati	ons and patents	involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq.	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of applicati	ons and patents	involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq. Internal Address:	6. Total number 7. Total fee (37	of application of app	sarged to deposi	involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of application of app	sarged to deposi	t account
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Ira S. Dorman, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of application of app	sarged to depositer:	t account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of application of app	arged to deposite	t account deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ira S. Dorman, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 Enclosed Authorize 8. Deposit acco	of application of app	arged to deposite	t account

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

I/We 1. Ali PAYBARAH

2.

3.

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented a certain invention entitled: RADIANT ELECTRIC HEATER

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,

WHEREAS:

Ceramaspeed Limited, a British company of Zortech Avenue, Oldington, Kidderminster, Worcestershire DY11 7DY, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor, the assignee already being the owner of the invention disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinant facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

Signature of Inventor(s)	Witness (\$)gnature)
1. A fayboral	a) fel Will
Date	b) Solday
2	a)
Date	b)
3,	a)
Date	b)
Witness' Details Cockins	JOHN THLKEEN
Name a) .3.CANAL .COTTAGES	b) 39 Garrington Drive
Address .HANB.M. W.MARF	May Oscult
. Provinch	Birmington
works sertou.	. B2 ² 547.

RECORDED: 01/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 010509 FRAME: 0190